SECTION IV B

Listed on.13.1.2017

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.4 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 34

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-7

(Application for permission to file SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.8

(Application for substitution of the Lrs. of deceased petitioner)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.9

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NO.580-611 OF 2017

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Karambir & Ors. Etc. Etc.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Advocate has filed Special Leave Petition on 19.10.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 18.2.2016 of the High Court of and Haryana at Chandigarh Punjab in RFA No. 2564/2015(O&M), RFA No.1607/2015(O&M), RFA No. 1602/2015(O&M), No. 2276/2015(O&M), RFARFA No. 1603/2015(O&M), RFA 1600/2014(O&M), No. RFA No. 2641/2015(O&M), RFA No. 2638/2015(O&M), 2640/2015, RFA RFA No. 2280/2015(O&M), 2561/2015(O&M), RFANo. 2560/2015(O&M), No.1605/2015(O&M), RFARFANo. 1608/2015(O&M), RFA No. 2644/2015(O&M), RFA No. 2637/2015(O&M), RFA 2275/2015(O&M), No. RFANo. 2270/2015(O&M), 2272/2015(O&M), RFA No. RFANo.

8513/2014(O&M),	RFA	No.	2279/2015(O&M)	, RFA	No.
2070/2015(O&M),	RFA	No.	2068/2015(O&M)	, RFA	No.
8872/2014(O&M),	RFA	No.	2069/2015(O&M)	, RFA	No.
7358/2014(O&M),	RFA	No.	7361/2015(O&M)	, RFA	No.
7362/2014(O&M),	RFA	No.	7363/2014(O&M)	, RFA	No.
6354/2014(O&M),	RFA	No.	6814/2014(O&M)	, RFA	No.
6812/2014(O&M)	alongw	ith a	pplication for	permission	n to
file Special Leave Petition.					

It is further submitted that Counsel for petitioner has also filed an application for substitution of deceased petitioner namely Jagdish in RFA No. 6814/2014 which is barred by time by 593 days and Counsel has also filed an application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application along with set aside abatement if any.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed **two applications** for condonation of delay in filing the SLP and refiling the SLP (i) there is a delay of 89, 66, 147, 118, 39, 107, 71, 79 and 83 days in filing the SLP (ii) a delay of 21 days in refiling the SLP. There is a total delay of 110, 87, 168, 139, 60, 128, 92, 100 and 104 days in filing and refiling the SLP.

It is further submitted that **notice** in SLP (C) No. 24649/2016 Entitled Anita Versus State of Haryana and Ors. arising out of common order directed on 25.11.2016 by Hon'ble Court. SLP is pending after notice (Copy of order dated 25.11.2016 is enclosed herewith).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj